## ALABAMA BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGISTS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

## CHAPTER 364-X-20 SEVERABILITY

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

364-X-20-.01 Severability

364-X-20-.01 Severability.

If any of the Rules and Regulations of the Board which shall be known as "The Alabama Board of Licensure for Professional Geologists" or any part thereof, or any sentence, paragraph, clause, phrase or word thereof is construed by the courts to be invalid for any reason, it is the intention of the Board that the remainder shall continue in full force and effect; that is, it is the intention of the Board that each Rule and/or any portions thereof, are severable.

Author: Thornton Neathery

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$\$34-41-5, 41-22-5. History: New Rule: Filed May 10, 1996; effective June 14, 1996.

Amended: Filed March 5, 2002; effective April 9, 2002.